Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Westfield Financial Corporation		06/28/2001	CORPORATION: OHIO

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Westfield Bank
Street Address:	Two Park Circle
City:	Westfield Center
State/Country:	оню
Postal Code:	44251
Entity Type:	Federal Savings Bank: OHIO

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3139398	WESTFIELD BANK

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (614)227-2390

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 6142272300

Email: trademarks@bricker.com

Correspondent Name: Joseph R. Dreitler

Address Line 1: 100 South Third Street

Address Line 2: Bricker & Eckler, LLP

Address Line 4: Columbus, OHIO 43215

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	052280-147288
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Joseph R. Dreitler
Signature:	/Joseph R. Dreitler/
Date:	06/28/2011

Total Attachments: 1

source=westfield assignment#page1.tif

0.00 313

TRADEMARK REEL: 004571 FRAME: 0071

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Westfield Financial Corporation, an Ohio corporation located at Westfield Center, OH 44251 adopted and owns the following trademark registration which has been used and is registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

Registration Number

Trademark

Date of Registration

3,139,398

Westfield Bank

September 5, 2006

and;

WHEREAS, Westfield Bank, a Federal Savings Bank of Ohio, located at Westfield Center, OH 44251, is desirous of acquiring all of the right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid trademark, the registration thereof, and the goodwill of the business that is associated with the trademark.

NOW, THEREFORE, for ten dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Westfield Financial Corporation does hereby assign, sell, transfer and convey to Westfield Bank, all of its right, title and interest in and to the said trademark, including all claims for past infringement and all causes of action with respect to or arising out of the said trademark, together with the goodwill of its business symbolized by the name, the mark, and the registration thereof.

Westfield Financial Corporation further covenants with Westfield Bank to execute, when requested, such additional assignments, instruments and documents as may be necessary or desirable to effectuate this agreement and assignment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned authorized officer of Westfield Financial Corporation has hereunto set his/her hand to this Assignment with an effective date as of 2011.

Westfield Financial Corporation

By:

Title

TRADEMARK REEL: 004571 FRAME: 0072

4649330v1

RECORDED: 06/28/2011